You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1667 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 5th December 2016

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | 2 [ UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf [ Midlands T f i | Scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1667]| 655 | 712 |470]390] 100 | 160 | 807 | 860 | 193 | 712 | 412 |350] 950 | 717 | 200 553 358 402 153

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about how much income people earn in this
country: what would you say the gap is, if anything, between
the highest-earning income and the lowest-earning full-time
income in the UK? Please choose the following statement
that best describes your view.
The highest income is well over a thousand times thg Iowgst full- 37 40 38 | 36 30 a4 43| 45 30 29 41 40 31| 40 24 39 37 39 24 36
time income
The highest income is roughly a thousand times thg Iowgst full- 13 16 13114 14 17 13|11 15 13 11 15 15| 14 12 12 14 13 1 15
time income
The highest income is roughly five hundred times thg Iowgst full- 10 11 9 11 10 9 7 9 10 11 7 11 12| 10 9 8 12 7 10 9
time income
The highest income is roughly a hundred times thg Iow_est full- 6 8 7 8 7 6 7 7 6 3 6 7 6 6 6 8 6 6 5 7
time income
The highest income is roughly fifty times the lowest fgll—tlme 4 3 4 4 2 2 3 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 4 2 3 4 5 3
income
The highest income is roughly ten times the lowest fgll—tlme 5 3 2 3 1 3 3 3 5 2 2 2 5 1 3 3 1 1 3 2
income
The highest income is roughly twice the lowest full-time income 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
There is no real difference between the highest mco_me :_;md the 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
lowest full-time income
None of these 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 3 2 1 0 1 2 3 1 1 1 2
Don’t know 26 19 26 | 23 23 18 24| 19 33 33 27 21 28| 23 30 24 25 27 30 24
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And what would you say is an acceptable gap, if anything,
between the highest-earning income and the lowest-earning
full-time income in the UK? Please choose the following
statement that best describes your view.
It would be acceptable for the hlghest income to be'welll overa 5 2 6 3 1 3 5 3 5 2 2 5 5 2 5 5 3 3 3
thousand times the lowest full-time income
It would be acceptable for thg highest income to bg royghly a 2 3 3 1 2 5 3 5 3 2 2 5 3 2 4 3 5 1 1
thousand times the lowest full-time income
It would be acceptable for the hllghest income to be 'rouglhly five 6 7 6 8 5 5 7 7 5 14 5 5 6 8 5 8 7 5 6 7
hundred times the lowest full-time income
It would be acceptable for thg highest income to pe royghly a 13 16 13 |18 10 17 18| 17 9 9 13 15 12| 15 1 12 13 12 14 12
hundred times the lowest full-time income
It would be acceptable for the hllghest income to be 'roug'hly fifty 13 16 12 |11 18 18 9 15 11 6 12 15 16| 14 1 14 14 10 13 15
times the lowest full-time income
It would be acceptable for the hlghest income to be'roughly ten 17 18 19 |15 19 25 21| 17 18 13 15 23 19| 18 17 14 17 18 18 20
times the lowest full-time income
It would be acceptable for the highest income to be ro_ugh!y twice 6 6 7 4 7 2 5 7 6 9 6 5 7 6 7 7 6 6 6 9
the lowest full-time income
There should be no real difference between the hlgi'_nest !ncome 5 5 5 3 7 6 9 4 5 2 5 5 4 3 7 7 4 4 5 7
and the lowest full-time income
None of these 3 3 3 3 3 0 1 3 3 3 4 2 2 3 4 3 4 3 2 2
Don’t know 30 22 29 | 27 28 21 25| 21 38 33 33 23 28| 26 34 28 27 36 31 25
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Thinking about life expectancy in this country: what would
you say the difference is, if anything, between how long the
richest five percent and the poorest five percent of people in
the UK can expect to live? Please choose a number in years
from the dropdown box below.
Oyears 6 4 6 7 3 6 7 6 6 8 5 5 7 6 6 7 8 3 4 7
lyear O 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
2years 1 0 0 0o 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
3years 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 0
4years 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 0
Syears 8 8 9 13 7 9 7 7 10 7 7 7 15| 7 10 6 8 10 9 7
6years 3 2 2 3 2 2 4 3 2 4 3 2 3 3 2 4 2 2 3 3
7years 4 3 4 4 4 5 2 3 4 5 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 3 5 2
8years 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 6 2 4 3 5 4 3 3 2
9years 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 3 1 2
1l0years 31 29 33 129 32 32 36| 32 30 22 30 32 35| 30 31 22 32 35 33 22
1llyears 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1
12years 4 5 3 5 4 2 2 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 2 3 12
13years 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
l4years 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
15years 13 15 13 14 16 15 12 | 13 13 7 14 16 11| 14 12 13 12 16 12 16
1l6years 1 1 1 0o 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0
17years 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
18years 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 2
19years 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
20 years 11 12 1 | 8 13 13 13| 10 11 10 11 13 8| 11 11 15 10 10 11 12
2lyears O 0 0 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
22years O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23years O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
24 years O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25years 3 2 3 1 3 1 2 4 2 3 4 3 1 3 3 2 2 2 3 8
26years O 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
27years O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28years O 0 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29years O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30years 3 3 2 1 2 2 0 3 3 6 4 1 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3
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And what would you say is an acceptable difference, if
anything, between how long the richest five percent and
poorest five percent of people in the UK can expect to live?
Please choose a number in years from the dropdown box
below.
Oyears 46 52 46 | 46 50 60 45| 43 49 34 43 50 55| 48 44 42 48 45 45 52
lyear 3 3 3 2 5 1 2 3 3 5 3 1 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 1
2years 5 5 5 6 5 5 2 4 6 5 5 6 4 5 5 5 6 3 6 6
3years 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 6 5 4 4 5 4 6 4 6 3 2
4years 3 3 3 5 2 2 1 3 3 5 4 2 3 3 4 3 4 2 3 3
Syears 17 15 17 | 17 14 14 20 | 16 17 18 16 17 16| 16 18 17 13 20 18 17
6years 2 1 3 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 3 1 1 2 3 2 3 1 2 4
7years 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 6 0 0 1 1 1 3 1 2 0 0
8years 2 1 2 2 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 1 2 0
9years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10years 8 7 8 9 6 4 11 | 10 6 6 7 10 8 9 7 8 8 8 7 9
llyears O 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
12years 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
13years O 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
l4years O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15years 2 2 3 1 3 6 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 3
l6years O 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
17 years O 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
18years 0 0 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
19years O 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0] 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20years 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 1
2lyears O 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0] 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22years 0 0 0 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23years 0O 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0] 0] 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 years O 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25years 0O 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0] 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26years O 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27years O 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0] 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28years O 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29years O 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0] 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30years 2 1 1 0 1 0 3 2 2 5 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 1
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Thinking about how much influence people have on
politicians in this country, which one of the following
statements, if any, would you say best describes how things
are at the moment in the UK?
A rich person has much more influence than a poor person 61 65 64 | 48 74 68 69 | 64 58 44 63 68 60| 61 61 61 56 64 58 79
A rich person has some more influence than a very poor person 20 20 21 |31 14 21 18 | 19 21 25 16 20 24| 21 19 20 24 17 20 12
A rich person and a poor person have about the same influence 5 5 6 11 2 5 4 5 6 6 3 5 9 6 5 5 5 6 6 4
A poor person has some more influence than a rich person 1 1 0 1 0 0 4 2 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0
A poor person has much more influence than a rich person 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 0
Don’t know 12 9 8 9 10 5 3 10 14 20 16 6 6 10 15 12 12 13 14 6
And which one of the following statements, if any, would you
say best describes how things should be in the UK?
A rich person should have much more influence than a poor 5 2 2 1 3 0 5 5 5 3 2 2 5 5 3 4 1 3 2 1
person
A rich person should have some more influence than a poor 5 5 5 8 2 3 7 6 3 3 6 5 4 6 3 6 6 4 3 4
person
A tich person and a poor person should have about ﬁ:ﬁ:::;: 76| 82 81|80 8 8 8|75 77 |62 72 8 8|79 M| 72 77 76 73 87
A poor person should have some more influence than a rich 3 3 2 1 2 3 3 4 5 7 2 2 1 5 4 2 2 3 6 2
person
A poor person should have much more influence thanpzrzg: 4 2 4 3 3 2 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 5 5 2 3 3
Don’t know 10 6 7 8 7 3 5 9 12 21 13 6 5 8 14 11 9 12 14 4
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Imagine the following two situations. In the first situation,
everyone in the UK has the same amount of wealth. In the
second situation, one person has all the wealth while no one
else has anything. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 is the first
situation and 10 is the second, where would you put the UK
currently?
1 - Everyone in the UK has the same amount of wealth 3 3 4 2 4 5 6 4 3 0 4 4 5 2 6 5 3 4 3 3
2 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 1 2 3
3 5 4 6 6 5 7 4 6 4 1 6 5 5 4 6 4 6 5 4 4
4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 2 4 3 3 4
5 12 9 14 116 9 7 12 | 13 12 14 11 12 13| 12 12 11 12 13 14 6
6 9 7 10 |11 4 7 12 9 9 12 8 8 9 9 9 12 9 10 7 6
7 17 18 17 |19 19 16 16 | 16 17 21 16 14 18| 17 16 17 16 17 16 17
8 22 26 22 |22 23 3 22| 23 22 23 22 26 19| 25 19 24 22 19 24 27
9 9 13 7 5 12 10 9 9 9 7 9 11 8 10 8 9 10 10 7 10
10 - One person has all the wealth while no one else has anything 4 5 3 2 7 1 5 4 4 4 6 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 7
Don't know 13 8 11 11 11 6 9 10 16 13 15 12 12 12 15 9 12 14 16 12
And where do you think the UK should be on this scale?
1 - Everyone in the UK has the same amount of wealth 8 9 9 3 11 4 11 | 10 7 7 9 7 9 7 10 11 6 7 8 14
2 8 8 8 5 9 9 10 7 8 7 8 8 7 8 8 8 8 9 5 8
3 16 21 13 13 19 21 14 15 16 14 16 17 15 18 13 15 16 16 15 18
4 11 13 11 |11 13 13 10| 13 9 15 11 10 11| 10 13 12 10 12 11 11
5 23 20 26 |29 19 26 24| 22 23 22 21 24 24| 24 20 22 23 23 23 20
6 9 9 9 12 8 9 7 9 9 7 10 8 8 9 7 8 11 7 7 9
7 7 7 8 10 6 6 11 8 7 6 6 7 9 7 7 7 8 6 7 5
8 3 3 3 3 4 5 4 3 3 2 2 4 4 3 3 3 3 2 4 3
9 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1
10 - One person has all the wealth while no one else has anything 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Don't know 14 9 12 113 9 6 7 12 17 19 16 12 11| 12 18 11 12 16 19 11
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Imagine the following two situations. In the first situation,
everyone in the UK has the same chance of living a long and
healthy life. In the second situation, one person has a good
chance of living a long and healthy life while everyone else
has a poor chance. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 is the first
situation and 10 is the second, where would you put the UK

currently?
1 - Everyone in the UK has the same chance of living a long ar_]d 10 10 212 12 12 10 9 11 3 8 12 16 8 12 10 1 10 10 5
healthy life
2 5 4 6 7 4 3 7 6 4 3 4 6 6 5 4 4 6 5 4 4
3 6 6 6 8 4 7 6 7 5 9 5 4 8 6 6 3 7 6 7 3
4 7 7 7 7 7 8 7 6 7 8 6 7 7 8 5 3 6 7 9 4
5 14 12 13 15 12 10 11 14 13 17 14 10 16 14 13 18 14 13 13 12
6 10 12 8 8 12 13 13 | 11 10 10 12 10 7 12 9 15 11 9 8 12
7 15 16 15 13 16 13 20 | 15 15 17 15 15 12 16 13 18 15 15 13 13
8 13 17 12 |12 15 25 10| 13 13 10 14 15 10| 14 12 12 13 13 12 18
9 3 3 3 2 4 0 4 3 3 1 4 5 2 3 4 4 2 4 3 6
10 - One person has § gooq chance of living a long and healthy 3 3 4 2 3 1 5 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 4 3 3 3 2 9
life while everyone else has a poor chance
Don't know 15 11 12 | 15 12 8 7 14 16 18 16 13 13| 13 18 11 13 15 19 15
And where do you think the UK should be on this scale?
1 - Bveryone in the UK has the same chance of living s;g;gyalﬂg 37| 44 36|31 44 45 33|34 39 |39 33 40 39| 37 36| 35 38 36 37 34
2 10 12 10 [ 14 11 9 15| 11 10 8 9 12 12| 10 10 11 12 10 8 10
3 7 8 8 9 5 10 10 8 7 7 9 5 7 8 7 8 7 8 6 12
4 5 5 4 5 5 1 5 5 4 8 5 4 4 5 4 8 3 5 4 8
5 14 12 16 15 12 15 15 | 16 12 7 14 14 15| 15 12 16 14 13 12 17
6 4 3 4 3 4 3 6 4 4 6 5 3 3 3 5 2 6 4 4 2
7 4 3 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 0
8 3 2 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 2 2 5 3 3 2 3 1 4 4 3
9 2 1 2 2 2 2 0 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 1
10 - One person has _a gooc_i chance of living a long and healthy 1 1 2 1 2 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
life while everyone else has a poor chance
Don't know 14 9 11 | 13 9 9 6 13 15 17 16 12 9 12 17 10 13 13 18 12

7 © 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1667 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 5th December 2016

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | 2 | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf [ Midlands T f i | Scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1667] 655 712 |470|390f 100 | 160 | 807 | 860 | 193] 712 | 412 [350] 950 | 717 200 553 358 402 153

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine the following two situations. In the first situation,
everyone in the UK has the same amount of influence on
politicians. In the second situation, one person has all the
influence on politicians while no one else has any influence
on politicians. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 is the first
situation and 10 is the second, where would you put the UK
currently?
1 - Everyone in the UK has the same amount of |nf|ue‘n.ce.3 on 9 8 2l 9 11 13 9 9 3 6 10 16 7 12 8 10 9 9 7
politicians
2 3 2 4 4 3 5 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 2 3
3 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 6 4 4 4 5 6 6 3 3 6 5 4 5
4 5 4 5 7 4 4 2 4 5 8 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 5 3
5 13 12 14 17 8 11 14 | 11 14 8 13 11 18 12 14 14 14 13 11 11
6 7 7 6 8 6 7 4 7 6 11 7 6 5 7 7 5 5 7 11 6
7 13 17 12 14 15 20 10 | 12 14 11 13 15 11 16 9 14 14 13 12 10
8 17 18 18 |13 21 17 23| 20 14 20 15 19 16| 18 14 18 17 17 16 16
9 9 10 9 7 10 8 10 | 10 8 8 11 9 4 8 10 11 7 8 9 15
10 - One person has all the influence on pol|t|C|ans while no _one 4 4 4 1 4 3 6 5 4 3 5 5 2 4 5 6 4 4 3 9
else has any influence on politicians
Don't know 16 12 13 114 14 8 10 | 13 19 21 18 14 14| 14 19 11 16 17 18 14
And where do you think the UK should be on this scale?
1 - Bveryone in the UK has the same amount of '”f:)“;irt'izieaz'; 32| 3 34|30 35 36 38|32 31 |24 28 38 36|30 33| 20 a1 33 32 34
2 10 12 10 |10 11 17 10| 10 10 10 11 10 10 11 9 10 11 8 8 17
3 11 12 10 11 12 8 9 11 10 14 10 8 12 11 10 13 9 11 11 12
4 5 6 6 8 4 9 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 7 5 3 6 1
5 15 14 15 16 15 14 10 | 14 15 12 15 16 14| 15 14 13 16 15 13 15
6 4 4 4 5 4 2 9 5 4 6 6 3 2 5 3 5 5 4 4 0
7 3 2 4 5 2 0 5 4 3 5 3 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 3 1
8 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 4 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 6
9 1 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 1
10 - One person has all the influence on polmuans while hoone 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2
else has any influence on politicians
Don't know 15 11 12 |12 12 8 9 14 17 20 17 11 13| 12 19 13 15 17 17 12
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